

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20514/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2011 in SA No.821/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

BAIJO &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULABSINGH (D)THRU LRS. &amp;ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)WITH SLP(C) NO. 18404 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused letter, dated 04.10.2013.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
|Court Master

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]

| |  
|

